SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEE SCHEDULE

Tires:

Standard tire up to 19" off the rim........\$3.00
Standard tire up to 19" on the rim........\$4.00
Commercial tire 20" and up off the rim \$15.00
Commercial tire 20" and up on the rim \$16.00
Other tires including construction and farm
equipment tires.... See Attendant for
Price

Appliances

Propane Tanks

Under 1	# nc	charge
Over 1#		\$2.00

Electronics

Computer Monitor	\$10.00
Portable/Compact TV 15" or under	\$10.00
Console TV over 15"	\$20.00
CPU/Computer Hard Driveno	charge
Keyboards, computer mouse no	charge

Construction/Bulky Waste

Compact pickup	\$25/load
Vehicles with 6' bed	\$40/load
Vehicles with 8' bed	\$50/load
Partial load	See attendant for price

Mattresses/Furniture

Twin and full		\$10.00
Queen and King	g	\$20.00
Chair		\$5.00
Couch		\$10.00
Couch with pull	-out bed	\$15.00
Sectional Coucl	h	\$20.00

GUIDE TO RECYCLING & DISPOSAL

TOWN OF ALEXANDRIA TRANSFER STATION



TRANSFER STATION HOURS

Saturday 8:00 am to 4:00 pm Monday 8:00 am to 4:00 pm Wednesday 8:00 am to 6:00 pm

Please arrive 15 minutes before posted closing time

RECYCLING, WHY DO IT?

Recycling saves you and the town money. Every 1% increase in recycling reduces our solid waste disposal cost by 1%. That's your tax \$\$!

It's good for the environment. Many landfills are reaching capacity which leaves future generations with a big problem.

It's easy! Just follow the signs at the transfer station to put materials in the proper place.

OTHER RECYCLABLES*

Did you know the transfer station can take all types of appliances? These things are known as "white metal". Plus, we can handle tires, propane tanks and electronics.

*Please note, additional fees may apply for some of the items mentioned above. See reverse side for the fee schedule.



If you have any questions, just ask a transfer station employee or volunteer.





DOs and DON'Ts

DON'T crush tin and aluminum cans.

DO crush cardboard boxes.

DO follow the directions of transfer station employees and posted signs.

DON'T remove ANYTHING from the transfer station without authorization to do so. This includes, but is not limited to, scrap metals, appliances and cans.

DO take care of your transfer station. It has to meet the needs of generations to come.

DO be tidy. Please make sure your household trash makes it into the green compactor and doesn't end up on the ground.